
Town Ansley-Litchfield Elm Creek Riverdale Overton Sumner Pleasanton Amherst Haven's Chapel
Town Representative Name Joel Varah - Kiley Miller Pat Hellriegel Corey McIntosh Doug Luther Darby Line Ryan Lindner Wes Harmoney Mike Kreutzer
Town Representative Phone 402-499-6905 308-440-3993 308-386-6248 308-325-3226 308-627-5085 308-708-3825 308-238-1882 308-440-8135
Town Representative E-mail kiley@insheartland.com pat.hellriegel@dusters.org  coreyandshainamcintosh@gmail.com doug.luther@overtoneagles.org trianglejranch@juno.com Lindnerryan@yahoo.com gottabunt80@hotmail.com mkreutz20@hotmail.com
Boys T-Ball # of Teams 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2
T-Ball Team Name-Team #1 A-L Spartans Elm Creek Blue Riverdale White Overton Teeball Sumner Pleasanton White Amherst Red HC1
T-Ball Coach Name-Team #1 Joel Varah Tim Greiner Tyler Schake Joe McCarter Jayson Eggleston Eric Elbrect  Andy Saathoff  Marcus Witter
T-Ball Coach Phone-Team #1 402-499-6905308-643-7137 402-450-4954 308-224-8558 308-293-3864 308-870-0498 308‐627‐2784 308-293-0474 witter.marcus@gmail.com
T-Ball Coach E-mail-Team #1 jrahHC@hotmail.com tjsgreiner@gmail.com tyler@ttmobilewash.com 720-384-4060
T-Ball Team Name-Team #2 Elm Creek Gold Riverdale Blue Pleasanton Red Amherst Black HC2
T-Ball Coach Name-Team #2 Tyler Hillmer Corey McIntosh Jordan Axmann Cody Klingelhoefer Jacob Reiter
T-Ball Coach Phone-Team #2 785-821-4275 308-386-6248 308-293-3464 308-440-6747 308-440-0462
T-Ball Coach E-mail-Team #2 tylerhillmer@gmail.com  coreyandshainamcintosh@gmail.com reiterjacob@yahoo.com
Boys Pee-Wee # of Teams 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1
Pee-Wee Team Name-Team #1 A-L Spartans Elm Creek Riverdale White Overton Peewee Sumner Pleasanton White Amherst Red HC1
Pee-Wee Coach Name-Team #1 Levi Miller Tyler Fries Jeff Arnold Joe McCarter Riley Jones Kent Plonkey Jarred Kenney Mike Kreutzer
Pee-Wee Coach Phone-Team #1 308-643-7137 402-310-8972 308-440-2564 308-293-3864 (308) 380-4906 308-293-3098 308-440-9832 308-440-8135
Pee-Wee Coach E-mail-Team #1 levimiller34@hotmail.com tfries22@gmail.com  jeff.arnold53@yahoo.com riley_jones@yahoo.com mkreutz20@hotmail.com
Pee-Wee Team Name-Team #2 Riverdale Blue Pleasanton Red Amherst Black HC2
Pee-Wee Coach Name-Team #2 Corey McIntosh Shane Nordby Scott Christianson No Team
Pee-Wee Coach Phone-Team #2 308-386-6248 308-390-2978 308-430-0561 No Team
Pee-Wee Coach E-mail-Team #2  coreyandshainamcintosh@gmail.com No Team
Boys Pony # of Teams 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
Pony Team Name-Team #1 A-L Spartans Elm Creek Riverdale Blue Overton Pony Sumner Pleasanton White Amherst Red HC1
Pony Coach Name-Team #1 Adam Pickel Brandon Grauerholz Doug Luther Philip Schroeder Rory Cruise Wes Harmoney Nolan Little
Pony Coach Phone-Team #1 308-233-4627 308-440-4518 308-325-3226 (308) 440-4623 308-627-4419 308-238-1882 308-991-8073
Pony Coach E-mail-Team #1 apickel4627@gmail.com btg005@yahoo.com doug.luther@overtoneagles.org gottabunt80@hotmail.com hitched05@gmail.com
Pony Team Name-Team #2 Riverdale Blue Amherst Black HC2
Pony Coach Name-Team #2 Morgan Graham Scott Lowery
Pony Coach Phone-Team #2 308-440-4055 308-2930752
Pony Coach E-mail-Team #2 Slowery7471@gmail.com

Additional notes or comments
A-L Spartans Boys play home games
in Ansley

We have two teeball teams, only 1 
are allowed per rules to equal 
Peewee teams, one will likely play 
on Mondays Blue one will play on 
Thursdays Gold Please text Darby

Boys 2023 TVL Contacts

4/28/2023




